Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 30-09-2025

Amount in (Lakhs)

Additional disclosure of related party transactions - applicable only in case the relate:
transaction relates to loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments made or
the listed entity/subsidiary. These details need to be disclosed only once, during the re
period when such transaction was undertaken.

Details of
the party In case monies
(listed are due to either In case any financial indebtedness is
entity Details of the arty as a result incurred to make or give loans, inter- | Details of the loans, inter-corporate deposits, ac
/subsidiary) counterparty £ P yof the corporate deposits, advances or investments
entering Value o Date of 8 investments
i the related Value of . transaction
into the . Audit
transaction Details of party Remarks |the related c . Value of
. ommittee y
Type of other [transaction on party . transaction
Sr. . Meeting N Purp¢
related party | related as approval [transaction during the
No. A . . N e where the . for wi
Relationship| transaction party approved | by audit | ratified by ratification reporting Nat f the f
of the transaction| by the [committee| the audit period _ Nature o Nature (loan/ e u
was debted ( i
counterparty audit committee approved OpeninalClosin in e(lozn7ess Details of advance/ |Interest Secured/ utrllilsew
Name Name with the committee bslancg balancg issuance of other Cost|Tenure |intercorporate| Rate [Tenure unsecured the
listed entity debt/ any indebtedness deposit/ (%) ultim
sug;ilt;isa other etc.) investment) recipi
y of fur
(endus
Tera T g:gwman
1 S_oft_ware Gopichand Managing Remuneration 108.00 Nil 54.00 24.00 59.97
Limited <
Director
Chairman
Tera T and
2 Software - . Interest paid 0.00 Nil 13.66 0.00 12.29
S Gopichand Managing
Limited ;
Director
Chairman
Tera T and
3 Software - ' Loan 300.00 Nil 350.00 0.00 350.00
L Gopichand Managing
Limited ]
Director
Tera Chairman
4 Software & and Anyother gt paid 26.67 Nil 1644 215  4.82
A Gopichand Managing transaction
Limited N
Director
Tera Promoter
5 Software B‘ef/?"a”a and wife of  Interest paid 0.00 Nil 8.06 13223 139.49
Limited CMD
Tera . for each
6 Software - Bapaian oo Anyother i Fees 0.20 ACM and 094 000 0.0
A Chowdary transaction
Limited BM
Tera T Madhu Whole Time
7 Software Mitra Director and Remuneration 26.23 Nil 12.90 1.62 1.83
Limited son of CMD
Tera Vice_
8 Software & President gz emuneration 26.23 Nil 1290 211 183
A Rajasekhar and son of
Limited
CMD
Tera
9 Software T. Vindhya Wife of WTD Remuneration 15.20 Nil 7.76 1.05 1.18
Limited
Tera Son of T.
10 Software T. Girish Bapaiah Remuneration 12.25 Nil 5.93 0.88 1.01
Limited Chowdary
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Tera

11 Software
Limited
Tera

12 Software
Limited
Tera

13 Software
Limited
Tera

14 Software
Limited

Chief
D. . .
Pravallika Financial

Officer
Ch. Company
Mallikarjuna Secretary
nas gmedoyT
Enterprises Chowdary
TS -
Innovations ggt‘:'iﬁw
Limited pany

Remuneration

Remuneration

Purchase of
goods or
services

Investment

9.65 Nil

11.06 Nil

0.00 Nil

0.00 Nil

Total value of transaction during the reporting period

4.77

0.00

0.00

492.75
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0.70

0.71

21.28

0.74

0.70

0.90

21.28

0.74
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