

11	Tera Software Limited	D. Pravallika	Chief Financial Officer	Remuneration		9.65	Nil			4.77	0.70	0.70									
12	Tera Software Limited	Ch. Mallikarjuna	Company Secretary	Remuneration		11.06	Nil			5.39	0.71	0.90									
13	Tera Software Limited	Raja Enterprises	owned by T. Bapaiah Chowdary	Purchase of goods or services		0.00	Nil			0.00	21.28	21.28									
14	Tera Software Limited	TS Innovations Limited	Subsidiary Company	Investment		0.00	Nil			0.00	0.74	0.74									
Total value of transaction during the reporting period										492.75											